FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/98 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New Conveyance Type Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year 05-22-97					
Reel # Change of Name					
Reel#					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name The Chase Manhattan Bank 05-22-97					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
X Other National Association					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Mistic Brands, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address(line 1) 709 Westchester Avenue					
Address (line 2)					
Address(line 3) White Plains New York 10604					
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENTO COLMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets?

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

700002573

REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0405

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06:30:99 OM 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	ive Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving I	Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (Ilno 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name	and Address Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name Dana J.	Rosen				
Address(line 1) Paul We	iss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison				
<u> </u>	enue of the Americas				
	k, New York 10019-6064				
Address (line 4)					
	tal number of pages of the attached conveyance document	#			
including any attachments. # Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	lication Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number				
Trademark Appl	Ication Number(s) Registration N				
	<u> </u>	5 1934183			
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 9	0			
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50 0706					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signatu	ire				
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Dana Rosen	Dana Rose-	10/25/00			
Name of Person Sig	gning Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0406

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of May 22, 1997 by THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, successor-in-interest to The Chase Manhattan Bank (National Association), not personally but in its capacity as agent for the benefit of itself and the Lenders (as defined below) (the "Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of August 9, 1995 (as amended, the "Credit Agreement"), among Mistic Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders") and the Agent, the Lenders have extended credit to the Company;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 9, 1995 and recorded on August 9, 1995 in Reel #1409, Frame #0784, the Company assigned and granted to the Agent a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Company in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"), and the applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all royalties for any licenses thereof (the "Trademark Collateral") to secure certain obligations under the Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby terminate and release all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, **AS AGENT**

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

On this ____ day of May, 1997, before me personally appeared the abovenamed Jon Goplerud, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his cath stated that he is a Vice President of The Chase Manhattan Bank and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of deed of said corporation.

My Commission Expires:

PAUL D. PIERGENTILE Notary Public, State of New York No. 03—4634636 Qualified in Bronx Count

Commission Expires Me

2

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS & GOODS	REG. NO.	REGIS. DATE
U.S.A.	MISTIC	30: ICED TEAS 32: FLAVORED SPARKLING WATER, FRUIT DRINKS AND SPRING WATER	1812308	21DE1993
U.S.A.	PITCHER PERFECT	30: ICED TEA	1757090	09MR1993
บ. ร .ล.	ROYAL MISTIC & DESIGN	32: SPRING WATER	1620285	300C1990
ARUBA	MISTIC	32: ALL GOODS IN CLASS	17281	04AP1995
AUSTRIA	MISTIC	32: ALL GOODS IN CLASS: IN PARTICULAR, FLAVORED SPARKLING WATER, FRUIT FLAVORED DRINKS AND SPRING WATER	157463	31MR1993
BAHAMAS	MISTIC	32: SPRING WATER WITH AND WITHOUT PLAYORS OR JUICES	15151	24FE1992
BERMUDA	MISTIC	32: SPRING WATER WITH AND WITHOUT FLAVORS OR JUICES	2:736	07MY1992
DENMARK	MISTIC	32: ALL GOODS IN CLASS	VR02.371/1995	07AP1995
GREAT BRITAIN	MESTIC	32: NON-ALCOHOLIC DRINKS AND PREPARATIONS FOR MAKING SUCH DRINKS: MINERAL, AERATED AND SPRING WATERS: FRUIT DRINKS AND FRUIT JUICES: BEVERAGES CONTAINING NOT MORE THAN 1.2% (BY VOLUME) OF ALCOHOL: SYRUPS AND OTHER PREPARATIONS FOR MAKING BEVERAGES	1490317	10FE19 9 2
RELAND	MISTIC	32: BEER: MINERAL AND AERATED WATERS AND OTHER NON-ALCOHOLIC DRINKS: FRUIT DRINKS AND FRUIT JUICES: SYRUPS AND OTHER PREPARATIONS FOR MAKING BEVERAGES	146409	12FE1992

ALF/CXM/142/3/01/161676.01

1.

TRADEMARK __ .. REEL: 002138_FRAME: 0409

COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS & GOODS	REG. NO.	REGIS.
MEXICO	MISTIC	32: BEERS: MINERAL WATER AND AERATED WATER AND OTHER NON-ALCOHOLIC DRINKS: DRINKS AND FRUIT JUICES: SYRUPS AND OTHER PREPARATIONS FOR MAKING DRINKS	±76205	0 60 C139-
NETHERLANDS	MISTIC	32: ALL GOODS IN CLASS (GOODS OF SPECIAL INTEREST: FLAVORED SPARKLING WATER. FRUIT FLAVORED DRINKS AND SPRING WATER)	18507	02MY1995
PUERTO RICO	MISTIC	32: BEER. ALE AND PORTER: MINERAL AND AERATED WATERS: SPRING WATERS AND OTHER NONALCOHOLIC DRINKS: FRUIT DRINKS AND FRUIT JUICES: SYRUPS AND OTHER PREPARATIONS FOR MAKING BEVERAGES	31.390	21DE1997
SURINAM	MISTIC	32: ALL GOODS IN CLASS	14295	23MR1995

ALF/018/16/15/21/44/01/4101

2-

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS & GOODS	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
U.S.A.	ARCTIC FROST	32: FLAVORED SPARKLING WATER. FRUIT DRINKS AND SPRING WATER	74/668954	02MY1995
U.S.A.	ENERGY BOOSTER & DESIGN	32: FRUIT FLAVORED DRINKS		!21 L 1995
U.S.A.	PRUITFEST	32: FLAVORED SPARKLING WATER, FRUIT DRINKS AND SPRING WATER	74/647134	15MR1995
U.S.A.	GRAND SUNESTA	50: ICED TEAS 32: FLAVORED SPARKLING WATER. FRUIT DRINKS AND SPRING	74/603949	09MR1995
U.S.A.	GRAPE ESCAPE	32: FLAVORED SPARKLING WATER, FRUIT DRINKS AND SPRING WATER	74/649748	21MR1995
U.S.A.	JUMPIN' GEMS	32: SOFT DRINKS AND INGREDIENTS FOR MAKING SOFT DRINKS	74/575911	20SE 1994
U S.A.	LA FROST	30: ICED TEAS 32: PLAVORED SPARKLING WATER. FRUIT DRINKS AND SPRING WATER	74:642764	06MR1995
C.S.A.	MANGO MANIA	32: FRUIT DRINKS	74/501723	11MR1994
U.S.A.	STRAWBERRY BASH	32: FLAVORED SPARKLING WATER. FRUIT DRINKS AND SPRING WATER	74/647135) SMR 1995
U.S.A.	SUN VALLEY SQUEEZE	JZ: FRUIT FLAVORED DRINKS, FRUIT JUICES. FRUIT NECTARS AND FRUIT BASED DRINKS FLAVORED WITH TEA		2111_1995

-3-

ALF/0XH/14273/01/1616/6,01

TRADEMARK ____REEL: 002138 FRAME: 9411

COUNTRY	: MARK	CLASS & GOODS	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
U.S.A.	ORANGE MANGO MAMBO	32 Fruit Fiavored Drinks	1	28JL9195
ANGUILLA	місте	44 (National)		18AP1995
antigua & Barbuda	MISTIC	44 (National)		Instructed Foreign Associate to file application 01FE1995
ARGENTINA	MITACA	32	1944714	01NO1994
ARGENTINA	ROYAL MIST	30	1953647	27DE1994
ARGENTENA	ROYAL MIST	32	1953048	27DE1994
AUSTRALIA	MISTIC	32	6219:4	04FE1994
AUSTRALIA	ROYAL MIST	32	654342	28FE1995
BAREADOS	MISTIC	32	NOT ASSIGNED	30MR1995
BOLIVIA'	MISTIC	32	2685	09FE1994
BOLIVIA	ROYAL MIST	32	1158	21MR1995
BRAZIL	MISTIC	35. 10 (National)	818212055	12DE1994
BRAZIL'	MISTIC	35. 10 (National)	818036001	12DE1994
BRAZIL	ROYAL MIST	35. 10 (Narional)	\$18404884	31MR1995
CANADA	ROYAL MISTIC & DESIGN	FLAVORED SPARKLING WATER, FRUIT DRINKS AND SPRING WATER	754809	16MY1994
CAYMAN ISLANDS	MISTIC	J2		Forwarded U.K. certificate to Foreign Associate to file application 2811.1995
CHILE	ROYAL MIST	32	302719	23MR1995
CHINA P.R.	GREAT MIST	32		Foreign Associate confirmed receipt of filing instructions 29JE1995

Assignment from Penatior S.A. filed but not yet recorded.

AL*/028/14273/01/101676.01

<u>-1-</u>

Assignment from Penaftor S.A. filed but not yet recorded.

COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS & GOODS	; SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
CHINA P.R.	MISTIC	30	i 9412C757	21NO1994
COLOMBIA	MISTIC	32	94050350	03.01994
COSTA RICA	MISTIC	32	UNASSIGNED	31MR1995
CYPRUS	MISTIC	32	1	07MR1995
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	MISTIC	23	FORTHCOMING	23MR1995
ECUADOR	MISTIC	32	54091	C3FE1995
EGYPT	MISTIC	32	94302	07FE1995
FALKLAND ISL.	MISTIC			Foreign Associate confirmed recesps of filing matructions 06MR1995
FRANCE	MISTIC	32	95/5563+z	02FE1995
CERMANY	MISTIC	32	395045614	02FE1995
GREECE	MISTIC	32	123293	03MR1995
GRENADA	MISTIC	FLAVORED SPARKLING WATER, FRUIT FLAVORED DRINKS AND SPRING WATER		Forwarded Power and U.K. certificate to Foreign Associate to file application 18/11/1995
GUYANA	MISTIC	44 (Narional)	14,820A	03FE1995
HONG KONG	MISTIC	32	95/01506	09FE1995
NDIA	MISTIC	32	654696	07FE1995
SRAEL	MISTIC	32	96916	08FE1995
TALY	MISTIC	32	M195C-005425	26MY1995
AMAICA	MISTIC	32	32/1066	(46AP1595
APAN	MISTIC	30	88129/94	015E1994
APAN	MISTIC	32	88130/94	015E1994
ላንላለ-	ROYAL MISTIC	30	26323/95	23/E1995

Awaiting U.R. Certificate.

ALF/DXH/14273/2"/101676.Q1

-5-

Assignment from Nichimen to Best Flavors in process.

COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS & GOODS	SERIAI, NO.	FILING DATE
JAPAN	ROYAL MISTIC	52	26324/95	23JE1995
S. KOREA	MISTIC	5 (National)	35094/94	30AU1994
KUWAIT	MISTIC	32	30662	16AP1995
LEBANON	MISTIC	32		Forwarded Power to Foreign Associate to file application 28JL:995
MEXICO	MISTIC	30	184468	29NO1993
MONTSERRAT	MISTIC	44 (Nauonal)		Re-instructed Foreign Associate to file application 28JLFE1995
NEW ZEALAND	MISTIC	32	245306	02FE1995
PARAGUAY*	MISTIC	32	17351/94	015E1994
PERU	MISTIC	32	262066	16FE1995
PHILIPPINES	MISTIC	32	99101-PN	16MR1995
POLAND	MISTIC	32	Z143293	OBFE1995
ROMANIA	MISTIC	32		Forwarded Power to Foreign Associate to file application 28/L1995
RUSSIAN FED	MISTIC	30 32	94032600	09SE1994
S. AFRICA	MISTIC	. 30	9412151	07NO1994
S. AFRICA	MISTIC	32	9412152	07NO1994
SAUDI ARABIA	MISTIC	32	28322	04FE1995
SINGAPORE	MISTIC	32	919/95	06FE1995
SPAIN	MISTIC	. 32	1954992	21MR1995

ALF/CXK/10273/01/101676.01

-6-

⁵ Assignment from Nichtmen to Best Flavors in process.

^{*} Assignment from Penarlor S.A. filed, but not yet recorded.

COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS & GOODS	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
ST. KITTS-N	MISTIC	44 (National)		Forwarded Power and U.K. certificate to Foreign Associate to file application 2811,1995
ST. LUCIA	MISTIC	32		Foreign Associate confirmed receipt of filing instructions 01FE1995
SWEDEN	MISTIC	32	95-01167	02FE1995
SWITZERLAND	MISTIC	32	3107/1995.9	22MR1995
TAIWAN	MISTIC	32	84005073	08FE1995
THAILAND	MISTIC	30	277684	16DE1994
THAILAND	MISTIC	32	277685	16DE1994
TRINIDAD	MISTIC	44 (National)	23877	28AP1995
TURKEY'	MISTIC	32		To be filed
United Arab Emirates	MISTIC		·	Foreign associate confirmed recent of supporting documentation 24APR1995
URUGUAY	MISTIC	32	276067	06MR1995
British Virgin ISLANDS	MISTIC	44 (National)		Forwarded Power and U.K. certificate and Power to Foreign Associate to file application 28JL1995

Power of Attomey outstanding.

ALF/CXM/14273/01/161676.01

-7-

.9 ⊿ATOT

COUNTRY	MARK	: CLASS & GOODS	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
VENEZUELA	MISTIC	32		Instructed Foreign Associate to file application 03AU1995

ALF/02#/14273/01/161674,01

-8-